
2022 Oceania Track Championships

Date: April 2nd - 5th, 2022 Anna Meares Velodrome, Brisbane

Chief Commissaire: Wayne Pomario Organiser:  AusCycling
Saturday, April 02 2022 11:34:43am
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Event 6: Elite Women Individual Pursuit Qualifying
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final  3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

1. 84 Bryony BOTHA (NZ) 3:23.644
Lap 1 22.951 22.951 (2)
Lap 2 16.078 39.029 (1)
Lap 3 16.128 55.158 (1)
Lap 4 16.348 1:11.506 (1)
Lap 5 16.331 1:27.837 (1)
Lap 6 16.334 1:44.172 (1)
Lap 7 16.378 2:00.550 (1)
Lap 8 16.258 2:16.808 (1)
Lap 9 16.207 2:33.016 (1)

Lap 10 16.434 2:49.450 (1)
Lap 11 16.831 3:06.282 (1)
Lap 12 17.362 3:23.644 (1)

2. 72 Sophie EDWARDS (AUS) 3:30.716 +7.072
Lap 1 23.278 23.278 (6)
Lap 2 16.676 39.954 (3)
Lap 3 16.619 56.574 (3)
Lap 4 16.931 1:13.505 (3)
Lap 5 17.170 1:30.676 (3)
Lap 6 17.161 1:47.837 (3)
Lap 7 17.165 2:05.002 (3)
Lap 8 17.199 2:22.201 (3)
Lap 9 17.026 2:39.227 (2)

Lap 10 17.082 2:56.310 (2)
Lap 11 17.175 3:13.486 (2)
Lap 12 17.230 3:30.716 (2)

3. 74 Alyssa POLITIES (AUS) 3:32.147 +8.503
Lap 1 22.879 22.879 (1)
Lap 2 16.368 39.247 (2)
Lap 3 16.502 55.749 (2)
Lap 4 16.885 1:12.634 (2)
Lap 5 17.044 1:29.679 (2)
Lap 6 17.261 1:46.940 (2)
Lap 7 17.414 2:04.354 (2)
Lap 8 17.531 2:21.885 (2)
Lap 9 17.421 2:39.307 (3)

Lap 10 17.446 2:56.754 (3)
Lap 11 17.625 3:14.379 (3)
Lap 12 17.768 3:32.147 (3)

4. 75 Amber PATE (AUS) 3:32.612 +8.968
Lap 1 23.108 23.108 (3)
Lap 2 16.895 40.003 (4)
Lap 3 16.804 56.807 (4)
Lap 4 16.986 1:13.794 (4)
Lap 5 17.113 1:30.907 (4)
Lap 6 17.148 1:48.056 (4)
Lap 7 17.208 2:05.264 (4)
Lap 8 17.232 2:22.497 (4)
Lap 9 17.274 2:39.771 (4)

Lap 10 17.422 2:57.193 (4)
Lap 11 17.647 3:14.841 (4)
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Event 6: Elite Women Individual Pursuit Qualifying (continued)
12 Laps 3000m 1st & 2nd  to Gold Final  3rd & 4th to Bronze Final - Result

Lap 12 17.771 3:32.612 (4)
5. 60 Alli ANDERSON (AUS) 3:36.834 +13.190

Lap 1 23.145 23.145 (4)
Lap 2 17.341 40.486 (5)
Lap 3 17.586 58.072 (5)
Lap 4 17.596 1:15.669 (5)
Lap 5 17.673 1:33.343 (5)
Lap 6 17.779 1:51.122 (5)
Lap 7 17.807 2:08.929 (5)
Lap 8 17.698 2:26.628 (5)
Lap 9 17.686 2:44.314 (5)

Lap 10 17.547 3:01.861 (5)
Lap 11 17.675 3:19.537 (5)
Lap 12 17.296 3:36.834 (5)

6. 59 Dharlia HAINES (AUS) 3:49.128 +25.484
Lap 1 23.148 23.148 (5)
Lap 2 17.766 40.914 (6)
Lap 3 17.851 58.766 (6)
Lap 4 18.197 1:16.963 (6)
Lap 5 18.477 1:35.441 (6)
Lap 6 18.588 1:54.029 (6)
Lap 7 18.633 2:12.662 (6)
Lap 8 18.794 2:31.457 (6)
Lap 9 19.224 2:50.681 (6)

Lap 10 19.498 3:10.180 (6)
Lap 11 19.754 3:29.934 (6)
Lap 12 19.193 3:49.128 (6)


